The Group reviewed its presentation of deferred tax assets and liabilities. Beginning from the
periodic report for the first half of 2014, the Group stopped presenting some of the deferred tax
assets and liabilities in net amounts.

Change in presentation of joint-operation transactions in which the Parent acts as the operator

Beginning from the periodic report for the first half of 2014, the Parent offsets the costs representing
the cooperation partner’s interest in joint operations against the corresponding revenue under the
operator’s charge invoice. Such events were previously presented separately under revenue and
expenses.

The purpose of these changes was to increase the transparency and usefulness of the data presented
in the financial statements. As a result, the comparative data for 2013 were adjusted, as presented
below.

PGNiG Group
Interim report for Q3 2014 (PLNm)

Notes to the interim condensed consolidated financial statements

Page 26 of 51

Consolidated income statement − restatement of comparative data

9 months ended
Sep 30 2013

before the change

Change in
presentation of gas
fuel transmission

costs

Change in
presentation of
joint-operation

transactions

9 months ended
Sep 30 2013

after the change

Revenue 23,003 - (60) 22,943

Raw material and consumables used (14,106) (272) - (14,378)

Employee benefits (2,115) - - (2,115)

Depreciation and amortisation (1,753) - - (1,753)

Services (2,224) 272 60 (1,892)

Work performed by the entity and
capitalised

664 - - 664

Other income and expenses (414) - - (414)

Total operating expenses (19,948) - 60 (19,888)

Operating profit/(loss) 3,055 - - 3,055

Finance income 76 - - 76

Finance costs (386) - - (386)

Share in net profit/(loss) of equity-
accounted entities

(36) - - (36)

Profit/(loss) before tax 2,709 - - 2,709

Income tax (627) - - (627)

Net profit/(loss) 2,082 - - 2,082

Consolidated statement of financial position − restatement of comparative data

As at
Dec 31 2013

before the change

Change in the
presentation of

deferred tax assets
and liabilities

As at
Dec 31 2013

after the change

ASSETS

Total non-current assets 36,239 1,240 37,479

[…]

beginning of a given reporting period and paid in the current reporting period (for details, see Note
I.11).

Change in presentation of purchase of gas fuel transmission services at entry points

The Company changed the presentation of costs of gas fuel transmission services purchased at
system entry points (for details, see Note I.11).

Change in presentation of joint-operation transactions in which the Company acts as the operator

Beginning from the periodic report for the first half of 2014, the Company offsets the costs
representing the cooperation partner’s interest in joint operations against the corresponding
revenue under the operator’s charge invoice. Such events were previously presented separately
under revenue and expenses.

The purpose of these changes was to increase the transparency and usefulness of the data presented
in the financial statements. As a result, the comparative data for 2013 were adjusted, as presented
below.

Separate income statement − restatement of comparative data

9 months ended
Sep 30 2013

before the change

Change in
presentation of

transmission
costs

Change in
presentation of
joint-operation

transactions

9 months ended
Sep 30 2013

after the change

Revenue 19,828 - (60) 19,768

Raw material and consumables used (12,093) (272) - (12,365)

Services (4,461) 272 60 (4,129)

Total operating expenses (17,810) - 60 (17,750)

Operating profit/(loss) 2,018 - - 2,018

 Separate statement of cash flows − restatement of comparative data

9 months ended
Sep 30 2013

before the change

Change of
presentation of

capitalised interest
repayment

9 months ended
Sep 30 2013

after the change

Cash flows from financing activities

Repayment of borrowings (72) 72 -

Repayment of debt securities (3,566) (17) (3,583)

Interest paid (176) (55) (231)

Net cash flows from financing activities (2,364) - (2,364)

PGNiG Group
Interim report for Q3 2014 (PLNm)

Supplementary information to the report

Page 38 of 51

III. SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION TO THE REPORT

1. Basis of preparation and format of the financial statements contained in this report

These interim condensed consolidated financial statements and interim condensed separate financial
statements for Q3 2014 have been prepared in accordance with IAS 34 Interim Financial Reporting and the
Regulation of the Minister of Finance on current and periodic information to be published by issuers of
securities and conditions for recognition as equivalent of information whose disclosure is required under